

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Margaret A. Martin, Director of Client Services Breazeale, Sachse & Wilson, LLP August 21, 2018

TWO BSW ATTORNEYS NAMED "LAWYER OF THE YEAR" BY BEST LAWYERS

Breazeale, Sachse and Wilson, L.L.P. attorneys **Van R. Mayhall, Jr.** and **Thomas R. Temple, Jr.** were recently selected as 2018 "Lawyer of the Year."

Van R. Mayhall, Jr. was selected as 2018 "Lawyer of the Year" for Litigation and Controversy - Tax in the Baton Rouge area. In addition to the Lawyer of the Year award, Van R. Mayhall, Jr. was also listed in the 2018 *Best Lawyers in America* in Business Organizations (including LLCs and Partnerships), Closely Held Companies and Family Businesses Law, Corporate Compliance Law, Corporate Governance Law, Corporate Law, Government Relations Practice, Litigation - Regulatory Enforcement (SEC, Telecom, Energy), Litigation - Securities, Mergers and Acquisitions Law, and Reinsurance Law.

Thomas R. Temple, Jr. was selected as 2018 "Lawyer of the Year" for **Litigation – Insurance** in the Baton Rouge area. In addition to the Lawyer of the Year award, Thomas R. Temple, Jr. was also listed in the 2018 *Best Lawyers in America* in Commercial Litigation.

Only a single lawyer in each practice area and designated metropolitan area is honored as the "Lawyer of the Year," making this accolade particularly significant. These lawyers are selected based on particularly impressive voting averages received during the peer-review assessments.

Receiving this designation reflects the high level of respect a lawyer has earned among other leading lawyers in the same communities and the same practice areas for their abilities, their professionalism, and their integrity.

Since it was first published in 1983, Best Lawyers has become universally regarded as the definitive guide to legal excellence.

BSW was founded in Baton Rouge in 1928. Today, BSW is a multi-specialty law firm with 70 attorneys serving the legal and business needs of people and companies throughout Louisiana. The firm has offices in Baton Rouge and New Orleans. For more information, please contact Margaret A. Martin, 225-376-3640.